TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317475

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
easyGroup IP Licensing Ltd		05/08/2014	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	easyGroup Ltd		
Street Address:	10 Sydney Place		
Internal Address:	South Kensington		
City:	London		
State/Country:	ENGLAND		
Postal Code:	SW7 3NL		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registrat	ion Number:	4356384	EASYBUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126971559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 696-6140

trademark@curtis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Graif Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue

Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP Address Line 2:

New York, NEW YORK 10178 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Graif **SIGNATURE:** /Michael R. Graif/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CERTNM6-220514#page1.tif source=CERTNM6-220514#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0745

Companies Act 2006

Special Resolution on Change of Name

Company Number

04060333

Company Name

easyGroup IP Licensing Ltd

At the Annual General Meeting of the members of the above named company, duly convened and held at 10 Sydney Place London SW7 3NL ...

On

day of May 2014

That the name of the company be changed to

NEW NAME

easyGroup Ltd

TUESDAY

P38A50FL

RC2

20/05/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE #9

Sir Stelios Haji-loannou

Director/Chariman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0746



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 4060333

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

EASYGROUP IP LICENSING LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

EASYGROUP LTD

Given at Companies House on 22nd May 2014



RECORDED: 09/19/2014



TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0747